501947915 06/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kinya Ogawa	05/16/2012
Tatsuya Hojo	05/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shin-Etsu Chemical Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-1, Otemachi 2-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13491208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111 Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP
Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035576/419951
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Johnson, III

Total Attachments: 1

source=419951 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028337 FRAME: 0836 \$40.00 1349120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Kinya OGAWA of c/o SHIN-ETSU CH	HEMICAL CO., LTD	., 6-1, Otemachi 2-chom	e, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo, JAPAN and Tatsuya HOJO of c/o Specialty O	Chemicals Research C	enter, SHIN-ETSU CHI	EMICAL CO.,
LTD., 28-1, Nishi-Fukushima, Kubiki-ku, Joetsu-shi,	Niigata-ken, JAPAN		
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented	d and own a certain in	vention entitled:	
Mating Disruption Method Using A	cetate-Contai	ning Mating Dis	sruptant
for which application for United States Letters Patent	identified as		
has been executed on the			
WHEREAS: SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL CO., LTD., of JAPAN and having its principal place of business at (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitarights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore	t 6-1, Otemachi 2-cho ible rights in and to thi to this invention, incl	me, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, is invention and desires to	JAPAN o confirm such
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sur consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is h transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and as including any and all United States Letters Patent v continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissu Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.	nereby acknowledged, signs, all right, title which may be granted	ASSIGNOR hereby sell and interest in and to sell therefor and any and sell therefor and sell the sell therefor and sell therefor any sell therefore and sell therefore any sell the sell therefore any sell the sell the sell therefore any sell therefore any sell therefore any sell the sell the sell therefore any sell the sell the sell the sell the sell therefore any sell the sell the sell therefore any sell the sell	ls, assigns, and said invention, all extensions,
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, so entered into which would conflict with this assignmen	-	ımbrance has been or w	rill be made or
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon redesires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect above-mentioned United States applications.	-		
And the Commissioner of Patents of the United S above-named application and on any continuation, sub	· ·		Patent on said
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto se	et hand and seal this _	l6th day of May	, 2012
•	ASSIGNOR:		
	Vimale	awa	
	- V	b Ki	inya OGAWA
	Mimaly Tatsuxa t	tęjo	
			Tatsuya HOJO

RECORDED: 06/07/2012

PATENT REEL: 028337 FRAME: 0837